Issue Number │001
October 2017
Announcement
New Product
The Diodes’ Advantage
Target Markets
 Portable Electronics

GDZxxLP3/DZ9FxxS92
Zener Diodes
Part Number
Power
Rating
(mW)
Zener Voltage Range1 Maximum Reverse Current1
Competitors Competitors'
Part NumerNominal Vz (V)
@ IZT
Min VZ (V)
@ IZT
Max VZ (V)
@ IZT
IZT (mA) IR (µA) @ VR (V)
GDZ2V7LP3 250 2.7 2.57 2.84 5 20 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZD2V7MUT5G
GDZ3V0LP3 250 3.0 2.85 3.15 5 10 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZD3V0MUT5G
GDZ3V3LP3 250 3.3 3.14 3.47 5 5.0 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZD3V3MUT5G
GDZ3V6LP3 250 3.6 3.41 3.79 5 10 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZD3V6MUT5G
GDZ4V1LP3 250 4.1 3.93 4.37 5 5 1.0 Industry First! N/A
GDZ4V3LP3 250 4.3 4.08 4.53 5 5 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZD4V3MUT5G
GDZ9V1LP3 250 9.1 8.65 9.56 5 0.5 6 ON Semiconductor NZD9V1MUT5G
GDZ10LP3 250 10 9.50 10.50 5 0.2 7 ON Semiconductor NZD10VMUT5G
GDZ11LP3 250 11 10.45 11.55 5 0.1 8 ON Semiconductor NZD11VMUT5G
GDZ12LP3 250 12 11.40 12.60 5 0.1 8 ON Semiconductor NZD12VMUT5G
GDZ13LP3 250 13 12.35 13.65 5 0.1 8 ON Semiconductor NZD13VMUT5G
GDZ15LP3 250 15 14.25 15.75 5 0.1 10.5 ON Semiconductor NZD15VMUT5G
GDZ16LP3 250 16 15.20 16.80 5 0.1 11.2 ON Semiconductor NZD16VMUT5G
GDZ18LP3 250 18 17.10 18.90 5 0.1 12.6 ON Semiconductor NZD18VMUT5G
GDZ20LP3 250 20 19.00 21.00 5 0.1 14.0 ON Semiconductor NZD20VMUT5G
GDZ22LP3 250 22 20.90 23.10 5 0.1 15.4 ON Semiconductor NZD22VMUT5G
GDZ24LP3 250 24 22.80 25.20 5 0.1 16.8 ON Semiconductor NZD24VMUT5G
DZ9F2V7S92 250 2.7 2.57 2.84 5 20 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F2V7T5G
DZ9F3V0S92 250 3.0 2.85 3.15 5 10 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F3V0T5G
DZ9F3V3S92 250 3.3 3.14 3.47 5 10 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F3V3T5G
DZ9F3V6S92 250 3.6 3.42 3.78 5 10 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F3V6T5G
DZ9F3V9S92 250 3.9 3.71 4.10 5 5 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F3V9T5G
DZ9F4V1S92 250 4.1 3.94 4.36 5 5 1.0 Industry First! N/A
DZ9F4V3S92 250 4.3 4.09 4.52 5 5 1.0 ON Semiconductor NZ9F4V3T5G
DZ9F4V7S92 250 4.7 4.47 4.94 5 2 1 ON Semiconductor NZ9F4V7T5G
DZ9F5V1S92 250 5.1 4.85 5.36 5 2 1.5 ON Semiconductor NZ9F5V1T5G
DZ9F5V6S92 250 5.6 5.32 5.88 5 1 2.5 ON Semiconductor NZ9F5V6T5G
DZ9F6V2S92 250 6.2 5.89 6.51 5 1 3 ON Semiconductor NZ9F6V2T5G
DZ9F6V8S92 250 6.8 6.46 7.14 5 0.5 3.5 ON Semiconductor NZ9F6V8T5G
DZ9F7V5S92 250 7.5 7.13 7.88 5 0.5 4 ON Semiconductor NZ9F7V5T5G
DZ9F8V2S92 250 8.2 7.79 8.61 5 0.5 5 ON Semiconductor NZ9F8V2T5G
DZ9F9V1S92 250 9.1 8.65 9.56 5 0.5 6 ON Semiconductor NZ9F9V1T5G
DZ9F10S92 250 10 9.50 10.50 5 0.1 7 ON Semiconductor NZ9F10VT5G
DZ9F11S92 250 11 10.45 11.55 5 0.1 8 ON Semiconductor NZ9F11VT5G
DZ9F12S92 250 12 11.40 12.60 5 0.1 9 ON Semiconductor NZ9F12VT5G
DZ9F13S92 250 13 12.35 13.65 5 0.1 10 ON Semiconductor NZ9F13VT5G
DZ9F15S92 250 15 14.25 15.75 5 0.1 11 ON Semiconductor NZ9F15VT5G
DZ9F16S92 250 16 15.20 16.80 5 0.1 12 ON Semiconductor NZ9F16VT5G
DZ9F18S92 250 18 17.10 18.90 5 0.1 14 ON Semiconductor NZ9F18VT5G
DZ9F20S92 250 20 19.00 21.00 5 0.1 15.4 ON Semiconductor NZ9F20VT5G
DZ9F22S92 250 22 20.90 23.10 5 0.1 16.8 ON Semiconductor NZ9F22VT5G
DZ9F24S92 250 24 22.80 25.20 5 0.1 18.9 ON Semiconductor NZ9F24VT5G